
In accordance with 
Rule 18 7 of the LIQ03 
Insolvency (England & 
Wales} Rules 2016 and cectons 924, 1044n¢ Notice of progress report in voluntary 
122 of fhe Insolvency winding up 

Companies House 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

AQT 

nN 
17/03/2018 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

1 | Company details 

consanamie lo [e [3 [ola lelela 
Company name in full In Stainless Limited 

| 

> Filling in this form 

Please complete in typescript or in 

bold black capitals. 

2 | Liquidator’s name 

Full forename(s) David Antony 

Surname Willis 

Liquidator’s address 

Building name/number | Dakota House 

Street [28 Falcon Court 

Post town | Preston Farm Business Park 

County/Region [ Stockton on Tees 

Postode [tis it ial [aft ix 
Country 

4 | Liquidator's name 0 

Fulloreranes) | Martyn oiaetne decane us abou 
Surname | Pullin another liquidator 

5 | Liquidator’s address © 

Building name/number| Dakota House @ Other liquidator 
Use this section to tell us about 

Street | 25 Falcon Court another liquidator 

| 
Post town | Preston Farm Business Park 

County/Region | Stockton on Tees 

eet IST Tel [ait ix 
Country | 

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3 
Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up 

6 | Period of progress report 

vn fe] BO fea 
ww ols [eb [a fofils 

Progress report 

The progress report is attached 

8 | Sign and date 

me he W774 

Signature date [4 [3 8 [3 fa fo fh fe 

04/17 Version 10



LIQO3 
Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up 

Fy Presenter information | Important information 

You do not have to give any contact information, but if 
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query 
on the form. The contact information you give will be 

visible to searchers of the public record. 

All information on this form will appear on the 
public record. 

Contact name Claire Joseph Where to send 

Company name FRP Advisory LLP 

Address Dakota House 

25 Falcon Court 

| 

| 
| Past town Preston Farm Business Park 

‘County/Region Stockton on Tees 

[ris ft fe fs to 
Country 

DX 

| Telephone 01642 917555 

Checklist 
We may return forms completed incorrectly or 

with information missing. 

Please make sure you have remembered the 

following: 
1 The company name and number match the 

information held on the public Register. 
© You have attached the required documents. 

C1 You have signed the form. 

You may return this form to any Companies House 
address, however for expediency we advise you to 

return it to the address below: 

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, 

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ. 

DX 33050 Cardiff. 

i | Further information 

For further information please see the guidance notes 
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse 
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk 

This form is available in an 

alternative format. Please visit the 

forms page on the website at 
www.gov.uk/companieshouse 

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House 04/17 Version 1.0 



In Stainless Limited 
(In Liquidation) 

Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments 

Statement From 04/02/2017 From 04/02/2015 

of Affairs To 03/02/2018 To 03/02/2018 

£ £ £ 

HIRE PURCHASE 
175,000.00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL 

(291,400.00) Amada United Kingdom Limited NIL NIL 
52,250.00 Motor Vehicles NIL NIL 

(61,197.00) Close Brothers Business Finance NIL NIL 

13,000.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 13,000.00 

(10,386.00) Clydesdale Bank plc NIL (10,476.24) 
NIL 2,523.76 

ASSET REALISATIONS 

19,600.00 Plant & Machinery NIL 22,249.00 
1,750.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 1,750.00 

Uncertain Work In Progress NIL 15,000.00 

933.00 Book Debts NIL 816.00 
Goodwill NIL 1.00 
Bank Interest Gross 0.52 . 11.19 

0.52 39,827.19 

COST OF REALISATIONS 
Specific Bond NIL 189.60 

Convening Meetings NIL 2,500.00 
Preparation of S. of A. NIL 3,000.00 
Joint Liquidators Fees 5,000.00 22,000.00 

Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 750.00 

Legal Fees NIL 3,500.00 
Statutory Advertising NIL 230.16 

(5,000.00) (32,169.76) 

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 
(3,982.00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL 

NIL NIL 

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS 

(6,316.00) Clydesdale Bank plc NIL 4,546.39 
NIL (4,546.39) 

UNSECURED CREDITORS 
(65,426.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL 

(54,881.00) Employees NIL NIL 

(7,974.00) Directors NIL NIL 
(276,628.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL 
(161,281.00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL 

(16,451.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CT NIL NIL 

(12,625.00) Landlords contingent claim NIL NIL 
NIL NIL 

DISTRIBUTIONS 
(142.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL 

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 13 March 2018 15:54



In Stainless Limited 
(In Liquidation) 

Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments 

Statement From 04/02/2017 From 04/02/2015 

of Affairs To 03/02/2018 To 03/02/2018 
£ £ £ 

NIL NIL 

(706,156.00) (4,999.48) 5,634.80 

REPRESENTED BY 

Vat Receivable 2,650.00 

Floating Charge Current Account 2,984.80 

5,634.80 

David Antony Willis 
Joint Liquidator 

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 13 March 2018 15:54



|[IM S1OIPIIO 

wyY'apinhsaaj/Woo'Alosiapedis'ssoypaso//:dyy 

siopaiiq/siaBeuew 

e S$] 24943 

In Stainless Limited 

(In Liquidation) 
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments 

Statement From 04/02/2017 From 04/02/2015 
of Affairs To 03/02/2018 To 03/02/2018 

£ £ £ 

HIRE PURCHASE 
175,000.00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL 

(291,400.00) Amada United Kingdom Limited NIL NIL 
52,250.00 Motor Vehicles NIL NIL 

(61,197.00) Close Brothers Business Finance NIL NIL 
13,000.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 13,000.00 

(10,386.00) Clydesdale Bank plc NIL (10,476.24) 
NIL 2,523.76 

ASSET REALISATIONS 
19,600.00 Plant & Machinery NIL 22,249.00 
1,750.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 1,750.00 
Uncertain Work In Progress NIL 15,000.00 

933.00 Book Debts NIL 816.00 
Goodwill NIL 1.00 

Bank Interest Gross 0.52 11.19 
0.52 39,827.19 

COST OF REALISATIONS 
Specific Bond NIL 189.60 
Convening Meetings NIL 2,500.00 

Preparation of S. of A. NIL 3,000.00 
Joint Liquidators Fees 5,000.00 22,000.00 

Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 750.00 

Legal Fees NIL 3,500.00 
Statutory Advertising NIL 230.16 

(5,000.00) (32,169.76) 

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 
(3,982.00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL 

NIL NIL 

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS 
(6,316.00) Clydesdale Bank plc NIL 4,546.39 

NIL (4,546.39) 

UNSECURED CREDITORS 
(65,426.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL 
(54,881.00) Employees NIL NIL 
(7,974.00) Directors NIL NIL 

(276,628.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL 
(161,281.00) HM Revenue & Customs ~ VAT NIL NIL 
(16,451.00) HM Revenue & Customs - CT NIL NIL 
(12,625.00) Landlords contingent claim — NIL NIL 

NIL NIL 

DISTRIBUTIONS 
(142.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL 

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 09 March 2018 11:31



In Stainless Limited 

(In Liquidation) 

Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments 

Statement From 04/02/2017 From 04/02/2015 

of Affairs To 03/02/2018 To 03/02/2018 

£ £ £ 

NIL NIL 

(706,156.00) (4,999.48) 5,634.80 

REPRESENTED BY 

Vat Receivable 2,650.00 
Floating Charge Current Account 2,984.80 

5,634.80 

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 09 March 2018 11:31



e BuIUUeig 

300 
ooo 

000 
000 

000 
000 

000 
seqng 

AImels 
% SBuIEEW) 

30 Ove 
00 918 

ope 
000 

000 
000 

Orz 
suoneBNSseAuy 

300 
00 

000 
ooo 

000 
000 

000 
syessy 

efrey5 
BSuneor4 

200 
000 

000 
000 

000 
000 

000 
sissy 

9629 
paxis 

30 
000 

000 
000 

000 
000 

000 
saefodwa 

0
0
 

9
0
0
 

0
0
0
 

0
0
0
 

o
o
o
 

0
0
0
 

Lele) 
UaNsE1|0D 

}98q 

200 
000 

000 
000 

000 
000 

000 
SJ0UPEUD 

WO 944 
0001 

oz 
aa 

000 
ooo 

000 
aouei|dwog 

9 UoHENSIUUpY 

 Jo UONBAYISsETD 

LZL0z/Z0/E0 
“OL 

sapog 
palaid 

juawjuioddy 
js0q 

|I¥ 
PayILUIT 

SsoUre}S 
Ul 

~ 
SEO! 

AleWWNg 
3805 

RB OWL 
GdIS 

- AUy 
aul)


